Cascade Natural Gas Corporation
Schedule Summaries & Shortcuts
State of Washington-Natural Gas
Effecitve-March 1, 2023

Rate Schedule 503-Residential Service
BSC
All Gas Used per Month
Rate Schedule 504-General Commerical Service
BSC
All Gas Used per Month
Rate Schedule 511-Large Volume General
BSC
First 20000
Next 80000
Over 100000
Rate Schedule 505-General Industrial Service
BSC
First 500
3500 Next
4000 & Over
Rate Schedule 570-Interruptible Service
BSC
30000 Next
30000 & Over

Rate Schedule 663-Distribution System Transportation

Contract Demand Charge
Basic Service Charge
System Balancing Charge
First 100000

Next 200000

Next 200000

Over 500000

Conservation

Un-Protected Decoupling Cost Recovery Temporary Program
Basic Service EDIT WEAF Mechanism Adj.  Mechanism Sch WACOG Gas Cost Adjustment
Charge Margin Sch 582 Sch 593 Sch 594 597 Sch 595 Sch 595 Sch 596 Billing Rate
$5.00
$ 033951 $ (0.00306) $ 0.00406 $ 0.01905 $ 0.00844 073214 $ 0.17021 S 0.03024 $ 1.30059
$13.00
$ 028432 $ (0.00233) $ 0.00328 S 0.03650 $ 0.00570 072936 $ 0.17021 S 0.03024 $ 1.25728
$125.00
$ 017424 S (0.00122) $ 0.00172 $ (0.02887) $ 0.00249 071567 $ 0.17021 $ 0.03024 $ 1.06448
$ 0.13551 S (0.00122) $ 0.00172 $ (0.02887) $ 0.00249 071567 $ 0.17021 $ 0.03024 $ 1.02575
$ 0.03970 $ (0.00122) $ 0.00172 $ (0.02887) $ 0.00249 071567 $ 0.17021 $ 0.03024 $ 0.92994
$60.00
$ 021929 S (0.00148) $ 0.00203 $ 0.01556 $ 0.00467 071567 $ 0.17021 $ 0.03024 $ 1.15619
$ 0.17998 S (0.00148) $ 0.00203 $ 0.01556 $ 0.00467 071567 $ 0.17021 $ 0.03024 $ 1.11688
$ 0.17404 S (0.00148) $ 0.00203 $ 0.01556 $ 0.00467 071567 $ 0.17021 S 0.03024 $ 1.11094
$163.00
$ 0.09838 $ (0.00045) $ 0.00061 $ (0.00600) $ 0.00282 070202 $ 0.17021 S 0.03024 $ 0.99783
$ 003301 $ (0.00045) $ 0.00061 $ (0.00600) $ 0.00282 070202 $ 0.17021 $ 0.03024 $ 0.93246
$625.00
$0.00040 $  0.00040 $  0.00040
$ 0.06463 S (0.00026) $ 0.00037 $ - S 0.00072 - S - $  0.06546
$ 0.02542 S (0.00026) $ 0.00037 S 0.00072 $  0.02625
$ 0.01659 S (0.00026) $ 0.00037 S 0.00072 $ 0.01742
$ 0.00941 $ (0.00026) $ 0.00037 S 0.00072 $ 0.01024
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